AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L Contract1D Code Page 1 Of 11

Fi xed Price Level of Efflort

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
P00006 2013DECO5 SEE SCHEDULE
6. I ssued By Code | wgeHzv | 7- Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code SGRI8A
U. S. ARMY CONTRACTI NG COMVAND DCMA SOUTHERN EURCPE ( GERVANY)
SHI MEKA N. GOSTON CWVR 410, BOX 761
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 W ESBADEN GERMANY
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG, TACOM ARWY. M L APO AE 09049
EMAI L: SHI MEKA. GOSTON@JS. ARW. M L

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

DOK-1NG D. O O
KANALSKI  PUT 1

9B. Dated (See ltem 11)
ZAGREB, HR

CROATI A 10000

10A. M aodification Of Contract/Order No.

Wb6HZV- 12- C- 0002

10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code A008B | Facility Code 2011NOV10

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above number ed solicitation isamended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

|:| isextended, |:| isnot extended.
Offer smust acknowledge r eceipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging r eceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desir e to change an offer already submitted, such change
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and this amendment, and isreceived prior to the opening
hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (I required)
NO CHANGE TO OBLI GATI ON DATA

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. This Change Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMade In
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |sM odified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set
Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

LD ]| O

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| isnot, G isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contr act subject matter wher e feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all termsand conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full for ce and
effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
RYAN W STACEY
RYAN. STACEY@JS. ARW. M L (586) 282- 7167

15B. Contractor /Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / Sl GNEDY 2013DECO5
(Signatur e of person authorized to sign) (Signatur e of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 11

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 12- C- 0002 MOD/AMD P00006

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DoK-1NG D. O O

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

Buyer Name: SH MEKA N. GOSTON

Buyer Office Synbol/Tel ephone Nunber: CCTA- ATAF/ (586)282-6377
Type of Contract: Fixed Price Level of Effort

Kind of Contract: Service Contracts

Type of Business: Foreign Concern/Entity

Surveillance Criticality Designator: B

Weapon System M scel |l aneous Conbat Vehicles

*** End of Narrative AO00Q ***

Status Regulatory Gte Title Dat e
A-1 CHANGED 52. 232- 4007 W DE AREA WORKFLOW (WAWF) , CODES, AND DESI GNATED ACCEPTORS APR/ 2008
( TACOW)

TACOM Warren uses WAWF- RA (Recei pt and Acceptance) to electronically process vendor requests for payment. (See DFARS cl ause 252.232-
7003, entitled El ectronic Subm ssion of Paynent Requests and Receiving Reports). Under WAWF-RA, vendors el ectronically submt (and
track) invoices, and receipt/acceptance docunents/reports. Submission of hard copy DD250/invoices is no |onger acceptable for paynent
pur poses.

The contractor shall register to use WAW--RA at https://wawf.eb. m | There is no charge to use WAWF. Direct any questions relating to
system setup and vendor training to the Hel p Desk at Ogden, UT at 1-866-618-5988. Wb-based training for WAWF is al so avail abl e at
https://wawftraining.eb.ml

To obtain payment, WAWF requires the contractor to input/indicate the various DoDAAC (Departnment of Defense Activity Address Code) codes
that apply to the acquisition. These codes can be found on the cover page of contracts/orders as described bel ow

Al'so, contractors nust ensure to include the purchase request nunber in the line itemdescription. This nunber can be found under the
line itemdescription on the order/contract.

(Type of Invoice: |If this contract calls for contractor subm ssion of a Material |nspection and Receiving report by virtue of the
inclusion of the clause at DFARS 252.246- 7000, Material |nspection and Receiving Report, use a conbo Invoice and Receiving Report. |f
this DFARS clause is NOT in the contract, use a two-in-one invoice as described in WAWF.)

USE THE FOLLOW NG CODES TO ROUTE YOUR | NVO CES THROUGH WAWF:

- Your firms CAGE code (found in Block 15A of SF 33; Block 17a of SF 1449; Bl ock 14 of SF 1442; Block 7 of SF 26)

- Issue and Admi n DoDAAC Code (found in Block 7 of SF 33; Block 9 of SF 1449; Block 7 of SF 1442; Block 5 of SF 26)

- Ship-To DoDAAC Code (if deliverables are involved) (found in Section B of the contract where SF 33, SF 1442, or SF 26 is the
cover page; Block 15 of SF 1449)

- Accept-By DoDAAC Code: (Wb6TRU.)

- Paynment DoDAAC Code. (found in Block 25 of SF 33; Block 18a of SF 1449; Block 27 of SF 1442; Block 12 of SF 26)

The WAWF systemwi |l pronpt for additional e-nmil subm ssion after clicking Signature. The follow ng additional e-mail subnissions are
required:

Primary Acceptor Name: JimLew s
Primary Acceptor e-mail: jimwlew sl0.civ@mil.ml

Al ternate Acceptor Nane: Eric Mirphy
Al ternate Acceptor e-nmil: eric.d.nurphy20.civ@mil.ml

The paying of fice DoDAAC and nmiling address is |ocated on the first page of the award. To track the status of your invoice, click on
the link, Pay status (nylnvoice-External link) at the bottom of the left-hand nmenu.

If your paying office is Colunbus, direct any paynent-rel ated questions to the Defense Finance Accounting Services (DFAS) Col unbus at 1-
888-756-4571. Pl ease have your order nunber and invoice ready when calling about paynent status. |If your paying office is other than

Col unbus, contact your contract adm nistrator for the customer service phone/fax nunbers.

[End of O ause]



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 11

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 12- C- 0002 MOD/AMD P00006

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DoK-1NG D. O O

The purpose of administrative, no cost nodification PO0O006 to contract Wh6HZV-12-C-0002 is to correct and update the foll ow ng:
1. dause 52.232-4007 is changed to update the prinary acceptor and alternate acceptor.

a. Primary Acceptor is changed from Kheng Be to Jim Lew s.
b. Alternate Acceptor is changed fromJimlLewis to Eric Mirphy.

2. Narrative B0001 is added to the contract. This narrative was inadvertently renoved in nodification P00005.

3. Section B.2 of narrative B0001 is updated to correct the nunber of total option hours exercised from®6,980 to 2, 455.

4. Modification PO0005 extended the conpletion date for CREWWD ML60-001 from 11 Cctober 2013 to 31 Cctober 2013. Modificati on PO0006
updates narrative BO03 on CLIN 0001AA to correct the conpletion date for CREWW ML60-001 from 11 COctober 2013 to 31 COctober 2013.
Additionally, the tracking table in narrative BO03 is updated to show WD revision 3. These changes were inadvertently omtted from
nodi fi cati on P0O0005.

5. Narrative B00O1 on CLIN 1000AA is changed to correct the nunber of hours in paragraph one. The hours are reduced by 14,309 from 15, 475
to 1,166. The updated number captures the total nunber of option period one hours exercised as well as the transfer of 14,309 hours,
whi ch was executed on nodification PO0004.

6. The title of CLIN 1000AA is changed from "Unexercised Option Period 1" to "Exercised Option Period 1."

7. Narrative B0O0O1 on CLIN 2000AA is changed to correct the nunber of hours in paragraph one. The hours are increased by 14,309 from
20,000 to 34,309. The updated nunber captures the previous allottnment of 20,000 option hours as well as the transfer of 14,309, which

was executed in nodification PO0004.

8. O ause 52.242-4016, Communications, is updated to change the Administrative Contracting O ficer (ACO fromJustin Thonpson to Connie
Joseph.

9. Provision H 1 is updated to correct the total nunber of option hours available from55,475 to 53, 020.
10. As a result of this nodification, the total dollar anpunt of this contract remains unchanged.

11. Al other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

*** END OF NARRATI VE A0008 ***



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 4 of 11

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 12- C- 0002 MOD/AMD P00006

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DoK-1NG D. O O

SECTI ON B - SUPPLIES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
B. 1 CONTRACT AWARD

B.1.1 The base award of this contract is 4,525 hours. The Governnent nay exercise up to 55,475 | abor hours over the 36 nonth
performance period of the contract in accordance with the schedule set forth in B.3. The maxi mum nunber of hours authorized under this
contract is 60, 000.

Opt. 1 Opt . 2 Ot . 3 Total Option Hours

15, 475 20, 000 20, 000 55, 475

B. 2 OPTI ON HOURS USED TO DATE

Opt. 1 Opt . 2 Opt . 3 Total Option Hours
Labor Hours: 15, 475 20, 000 20, 000 55, 475
Option Hrs Exercised: (1,166) (1, 289) -0- (2, 455)
Transferred P0O0004: (14, 309) 14, 309
Renmai ni ng: - 0- 33,020 20, 000 53, 020

B. 3 OPTI ON PERI ODS AND LABOR RATES

B.3.1 The following rates for the indicated |abor categories shall apply to the options exercised, for the follow ng periods of
performance of the contract.

OPTI ON ONE (1) (10 Novenmber 2011 to 09 Novenber 2012)

Descri ption Rat e

Chi ef, Desi gn and Manufacturing Program Manager $168. 90
Chi ef Mechani cal Engi neer $153. 55
El ect roni ¢/ Mechani cal Engi neer $122. 83
Producti on Engi neer $107. 48
Techni ci ans $ 99.80
Water Cutter Technician $307. 08
Mechani ¢/ Wl der / Machi ni st $ 69. 10
Contracts Speciali st $107. 48
Chi ef Engi neer Scienti st $249. 97
Pr ogr am Manager $200. 07
Seni or Engi neer $170. 29
Engi neer $136. 88
Juni or Engi neer $ 90. 66
Oper ations Resear cher $ 65.24

OPTION TWD (2) (10 Novenmber 2012 to 09 November 2013)

Descri ption Rat e

Chi ef, Design and Manufacturing Program Manager $172. 28
Chi ef, Mechani cal Engi neer $156. 62
El ectroni ¢/ Mechani cal Engi neer $125. 29
Product i on Engi neer $109. 63
Techni ci ans $101. 80
Water Cutter Technician $313. 22
Mechani ¢/ Wl der/ Machi ni st $ 70.48
Contracts Specialist $109. 63
Chi ef, Engi neer Scienti st $254. 25
Pr ogr am Manager $203. 49
Seni or Engi neer $173. 20
Engi neer $139. 20
Juni or Engi neer $ 92.21

Oper ati ons Resear cher $ 66.35



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 5 of 11

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 12- C- 0002 MOD/AMD P00006

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DoK-1NG D. O O

OPTI ON THREE (3) (10 November 2013 to 09 Novenber 2014)

Descri ption Rat e

Chi ef, Design and Manufacturing Program Manager $175.72
Chi ef, Mechani cal Engi neer $159. 75
El ectroni ¢/ Mechani cal Engi neer $127.79
Product i on Engi neer $111. 82
Techni ci ans $103. 83
Water Cutter Technician $319. 49
Mechani ¢/ Wl der / Machi ni st $ 71.89
Contracts Specialist $111. 82
Chi ef Engi neer Scienti st $258. 75
Pr ogr am Manager $207. 02
Seni or Engi neer $176. 20
Engi neer $141. 64
Juni or Engi neer $ 93.81
Oper ations Resear cher $ 67.50

B.4 The Contractor mamy use a greater or |esser nunber of hours in any |abor category and nay incur a greater or |esser anpunt of costs
and expenses, but may not charge nore than the total ceiling of the labor CLIN included in any Work Directive.

*** END OF NARRATI VE B0001 ***



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV-12- C- 0002 MOD/AMD P00006

Page

6 of 11

Name of Offeror or Contractor: pok-1NG D. O O

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

0001

0001AA

ML60 Crew Radio Effo

SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS:

IN THE FOUR DIG T | TEM NUMBERS( CLI NS) THAT FOLLOW
THE NUMBERI NG SYSTEM THAT | S USED IS AS FOLLOWS:

THE FIRST DIG@ T SIGNI FI ES THE OPTI ON PERI CD AND THE
LAST THREE DIG TS SI GNI FY THE WORK DI RECTI VE (\WD).
FOR EXAMPLE: CLIN 1001 AA IS FOR THE FI RST OPTI ON
PERI OD, FI RST WORK DI RECTI VE (WD 001). CLIN 2002 AA
I'S FOR SECOND OPTI ON PERI CD, SECOND WORK DI RECTI VE
(WD 002). CLIN 3012 I'S FOR THE THI RD OPTI ON PERI OD -
WD 012, ETC

OPTI ON PERI ODS ARE DEFI NED I N SECTI ON B. 3 ABOVE.

(End of narrative B002)

CREW RADI O WO ML60- 001

GENERI C NAME DESCRI PTION: ML60 Crew Radio Effo
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:

Fi xed Price Level of Effort
PRON: 3R1GR1293R PRON AMD: 03 ACRN:  AA
AMS CD: 53202881137

CLI N 0001AA is funded in the total anmpunt of
$1,011,375.18 for up to 4,779 fixed-price |level of
effort hours, materials, and ODCs.

LABOR: $ 731,172.41
MATERI ALS:  $ 240, 683. 93
oC s: $  33,518.84
TOTAL: $1, 011, 375. 18

(End of narrative B001)

WD ML60- 001, FY13 STS: CREW RADI O EFFORT
LEVEL OF EFFORT HOURS: 6, 068

START DATE: DATE OF SI GNED CONTRACT
COWPLETI ON DATE: 31 OCTOBER 2013

WD KT FY Fundi ng
REV REF HRS SIS PRICE SubCLIN

Oig BC 4525 12 $952, 288. 76

1 P03 254 13 $59, 086. 42
2 P04 1289 13 $215,024.75  2000AA
3 P05 - N A N A-PoP Extension

6068 $ 1,226,399

LO

$

1,011, 375.18




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 7 of 11
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SI [N VB6HZV- 12- C 0002 MOD/AMD P00006
Name of Offeror or Contractor: pok-1NG D. O O
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(End of narrative B003)

I nspection _and Accept ance

INSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page s of 11
CONTINUATION SHEET SN/ 1N VBBLEY: 12 G 0002 MOD/AMD PO000S
Name of Offeror or Contractor: pok-1NG D. O O
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1000 EXERCI SED OPTI ON PER OD 1
1000AA EXERCI SED OPTI ON PER OD 1

The contractor shall furnish all supplies and
services, up to 1,166 |abor hours to acconplish the
tasks described in Section C "Scope of Wrk" as
required by Wrrk Directives.

This option CLIN does not forma part of the basic
contracual quantity. Part or all of it may, however,
be added to the contract by exercise of option clause
H. 1, at the discrection of the Government. Option
periods are defined in section B.3 above.

(End of narrative B001)




Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page o of 11
CONTINUATION SHEET SN/ 1N VBBLEY: 12 G 0002 MOD/AMD PO000S
Name of Offeror or Contractor: pok-1NG D. O O
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
2000 WD ML60- 001 CREW RADI O
2000AA EXERCI SED OPTI ON TVID (2) 1 Lo $ 215, 024. 75

GENERI C NAME DESCRI PTI ON: WD ML60- 001 CREW RADI O
CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:

Fi xed Price Level of Effort
PRON:  3R3GR0663R PRON AMD: 01 ACRN: AC

The contractor shall furnish all supplies and
services, up to 34,309 |abor hours (once exercised)
to acconplish the tasks described in Section C "Scope
of Work" as required by Wrk D rectives.

This option CLIN does not forma part of the basic
contracual quantity. Part or all of it may, however,
be added to the contract by exercise of option clause
H 1, at the discrection of the Governnent. Option
periods are defined in section B.3 above.

Modi fi cati on PO0004 transferred 14,309 unused hours
from CLI N 1000AA, option period one, to CLIN 2000AA,
option period two.

(End of narrative B001)
OPTI ON QUANTI TY, PURSUANT TO OPTI ON CLAUSE H. 1, OF
THI'S CONTRACT.

(End of narrative B002)
Fundi ng SubCLIN in support of CLIN 0001AA, Work
Directive ML60-001 CREW Radi o.
CLI N 2000AA is funded in the total anpunt of
$215,024.75 for up to 1,289 fixed-price |evel of

effort hours, materials, and ODCs.

Per nodification W6HZV- 12- C-0002 P00005, the period
of performance is extended to 31 Cctober 2013.

(End of narrative B003)

| nspection and Acceptance
I NSPECTION: Origin ACCEPTANCE: Origin




Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 10 of 11

CONTINUATION SHEET

PIIN/SIIN Ws6HZV-12- C- 0002 MOD/AMD P00006
Name of Offeror or Contractor: pok-1NG D. O O
SECTION G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA
Status Regulatory Gte Title Dat e
G 1 CHANGED 52. 242- 4016 COMMUNI CATI ONS MAY/ 2000

Communi cations on technical matters pertaining to the contract shall be direct between the contractor and the Techni cal Representative.
Communi cations for the Technical Representative shall be addressed to:

Nane: Lewis Jim

E-mail: jimwlew sl0.civ@mail.m]l
The Administrative Contracting Oficer's (ACO nanme and enmil address are also provided if known at this tine:

ACG Conni e Joseph

E-mai | : Conni e. Joseph@icna. m |
Pl ease see the appointnent letters prepared at tine of contract award for functions the Technical Representative and ACO will performon
this contract.

[End of C ause]



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 11 of 11

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 12- C- 0002 MOD/AMD P00006

Name of Offeror or Contractor: DoK-1NG D. O O

SECTI ON H - SPECI AL CONTRACT REQUI REMENTS

H. 1. The Governnent shall have the unilateral right to excersise the option |abor hours in support of this contract in accordance with
section B.3. The total nunber of hours available for award under this contract is 60,000 |abor hours of which 4,525 are being utilized
under the initial contract award. The total nunmber of option hours available is 53,020 (55,475 less 2,455). The CGovernnent may
exerci se these option hours in one or nore increments and there is no mni num nunber of |abor hours that may be exercised. The
Governnent may excercise this option at any time in accordance with B.3, and H 1, on or after contract award but no later than 36 nonths
after contract award unless agreed to by both parties.

*** END OF NARRATI VE HO001 ***



	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G
	SECTION H

